
Rod R. Blagojevich
Governor

ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

June22,2004

Esther R. Lopez
Acting Director

Alpha Control & Service, LLC
Mr. Scott B. Sievers
2865 Via Verde Street
Springfield, lllinois 62709 ryorau

RE: NOTICE OF FIRST VIOLATION
Public Body: Capitol Development Board
Project: Abraham Lincoln Museum,& [ibrary
IDOL Case No.: 2004-PW-TD02-1328 '

Dear Sir or Madam:

This letter is formal notice of the determination by the lllinois Department of Labor (IDOL) that
the above named addressees have violated the lilinois Prevailing Wage Act (S20 ILCS 130/1.9t s99) -
(Act). This letter constitutes a Notice of First Violation 11d.ri issued by IDOL pursuant to Section 11a of

ine Act, and the Prevailing Wage Hearing'Procedures, 56 lll. Adm. Code 100. 
:

The Department has determined that the above named addressees have violated the Act in reOard to the

above referenced project by the following conduct:

The above named addressee's have violated Section 3 of the Act by failing !9.OaV..tne. 
prevailing .tt19 

of

wages of Sangamon County to its workers. The Deparlment has determined that the total amount of

*"6"r ny whiih workers were underpaid was $1,63,.92. This amount represents the difference between

actiralwiges paid and the amount riquired underthe Act. The assessed 20% statutory pena.lty

amountedto $gz6.gZ. in" iot.l amount assessed against the contractor on this project was $1'960.84'

lf the Department determines that the above named addreggegg.have committed a second violation of

tne nA witnin two (2) years of the date of a Notice of First Molation, they will be subject to a summary

debarment for a periol 
"i 

tr"o (2) years, during which time it will be unable to perform wo$' 9n any public

*oi[ proi"a. Upon issuance oi fu6tice tt secino Violation, they hlve the right to request a hearing to-

contest the viotations underlying the Notice; oitFi.ut and Seconi Violations, qyqrantJg Section ]1.a of .
the Act and the prevaiting rniagi Hearing pioceOures. A hearing is NOT available solely upon Notice of

First Violation.

Sincerely,

MTCHAEL A. BILANDIC BUILDING
160 NOBTH LASALLE STREET' SU]TE G13OO

cHlcAGO, ILLINOIS 60601'3150
(312) 79$2800

Fax: (312) 793'5257

8dg*n fr{ps
Acting Direclor

ONEWESTOLD STATE CAPTOL PLAZA
3M FLOOR

SPRINGRELD, ILLINOIS 62701

e1n 782-6206
Far (217) 782{596

''€ftb2

REGIONAL OFFICE BUILDING
2309 WEST MAIN STBEFT, SUITE 115

MARION, ILLINOIS 629s9
(618) 99$7090

Fax (618) 993-7258


